
2023 Seton Hall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-24   Conf: 13-8   Home: 15-7   Away: 14-14   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (450), Opp (408)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (5), Hack (2), Viera (2), Luders (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Gale
(3), McNelly (2), D'Amico (1), Hack (1), Hernandez (1), Luders (1), Murray (1), Sylvester (1), Viera (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Pokrovsky (5), Hernandez (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Frontera 1, Hansen 1, Shine 1, Totals , Opp (12)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (144-187), Hernandez (45-59), Pokrovsky (23-30), Frontera (11-14), Payero (11-13), O'Neill (7-11), Hansen (6-7), Nicolosi
(6-7), Allmer (5-6), Cimpric (5-6), Gillen (5-6), Murray (4-4), Groller (3-3), Reich (3-4), Shine (3-5), Dowlen (2-2), Downing (2-3), DiRado
(1-2), Ehly (1-3), Kelsey (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Clyde, Alex .324 53-53 210 36 68 5 4 1 28 84 .400 19 4 22 7 .387 2 2 1-3 345 41 4 .990
6 Viera, Max .319 52-52 216 44 69 17 2 5 46 105 .486 19 2 34 5 .372 5 1 23-26 72 110 7 .963
3 Murray, Oscar .319 51-42 166 42 53 11 2 6 29 86 .518 30 10 40 1 .451 0 1 9-9 103 5 2 .982
21 Hack, Devin .313 54-54 198 38 62 7 2 0 19 73 .369 28 6 25 3 .409 3 2 25-28 131 3 0 1.000
25 Pokrovsky, Staus .295 49-49 190 35 56 7 1 11 43 98 .516 17 9 50 3 .374 3 0 1-1 161 21 2 .989
55 Gale, Will .286 42-41 161 28 46 3 1 2 22 57 .354 23 1 24 0 .378 0 3 24-29 64 2 5 .930
18 D'Amico, Pat .284 45-45 169 24 48 11 1 4 29 73 .432 25 1 39 4 .378 1 1 2-2 81 84 6 .965
24 Hernandez, Jedier .273 46-46 161 23 44 8 0 3 27 61 .379 24 2 15 3 .368 3 1 0-0 251 26 4 .986
4 Sylvester, Zack .245 46-39 151 27 37 12 2 4 24 65 .430 23 3 26 0 .348 4 2 5-7 57 89 3 .980
22 Bisaccia, Nick .375 4-1 8 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
41 Wentworth, Jack .333 9-1 9 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 1 0 6 0 .400 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Luders, Jonathan .304 40-40 135 33 41 3 0 2 21 50 .370 19 16 8 3 .439 3 6 3-3 83 104 3 .984
12 McNelly, Mark .253 31-24 91 12 23 3 1 2 17 34 .374 10 0 35 2 .314 4 2 0-0 28 0 1 .966
50 Moss, Michael Callan .048 10-6 21 3 1 1 0 0 3 2 .095 2 0 9 1 .125 1 0 0-0 30 3 0 1.000
36 Ferri, Nick .000 9-2 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 8 0 .143 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
51 Sheppard, Ryan .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Hoggard, Dane .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 55-55 1901 346 554 90 16 40 309 796 .419 243 54 346 32 .382 29 21 94-109 1445 554 52 .975
Opponents .250 55-55 1803 279 451 85 14 39 246 681 .378 234 64 429 44 .354 17 28 72-94 1443 543 56 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Gillen, Michael 0.34 1-0 19 0 0 0-4 2 26.2 25 1 1 5 27 6 1 0 .255 2 3 0 0 0
16 Reich, Ryan 2.51 1-1 18 1 0 0-1 3 28.2 17 9 8 16 38 3 0 2 .177 1 6 0 1 4
31 Ehly, Anthony 2.53 1-0 9 4 0 0-1 0 21.1 14 7 6 13 17 2 1 2 .200 0 5 1 1 0
11 Payero, Nick 3.12 5-3 15 9 0 0-2 0 69.1 60 31 24 22 62 10 2 5 .232 4 4 1 2 6
49 Cimpric, Richie 3.68 1-0 16 0 0 0-2 0 22.0 31 11 9 11 12 6 2 0 .337 1 4 0 0 1
30 Hansen, Cole 3.75 4-1 12 6 0 0-1 1 48.0 47 27 20 12 39 9 3 8 .251 1 1 1 4 0
46 Nicolosi, Alex 3.90 5-3 17 0 0 0-1 0 27.2 13 12 12 13 24 4 0 0 .143 1 3 2 2 1
23 Allmer, Jay 4.76 1-3 18 0 0 0-1 5 22.2 20 15 12 15 25 5 0 3 .238 2 5 1 2 3
27 Ciminiello, Michael 4.76 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 6 3 3 7 9 0 0 0 .261 3 4 0 0 0
10 Groller, Aaron 4.81 3-0 12 0 0 0-2 0 24.1 21 14 13 8 24 3 1 2 .231 2 5 0 2 1
39 Cinnella, Joe 5.19 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 2 17.1 21 15 10 8 17 3 0 2 .300 1 0 0 1 1
48 Kelsey, Carter 5.40 2-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 3 3 2 7 3 1 0 0 .300 1 1 1 0 1
8 O'Neill, Brennan 5.80 1-5 17 6 0 0-0 1 49.2 44 38 32 30 51 10 0 3 .240 7 9 0 1 4
14 Frontera, Daniel 6.09 2-3 14 14 0 0-0 0 57.2 67 43 39 26 38 11 3 7 .293 2 3 0 1 2
45 Dowlen, Colin 6.23 0-0 5 4 0 0-1 0 8.2 5 6 6 9 5 2 0 0 .172 1 2 0 0 2
32 DiRado, Dom 6.92 1-1 11 0 0 0-1 1 13.0 19 10 10 8 4 2 0 1 .352 1 0 0 0 0
13 Shine, Chris 6.96 2-1 13 9 0 0-1 0 32.1 35 28 25 19 31 8 1 3 .280 1 6 0 0 2
19 Downing, John 13.50 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 6 5 5 3 0 0 1 .250 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.43 31-24 219 55 0 5 15 481.2 451 279 237 234 429 85 14 39 .250 32 64 7 17 28
Opponents 5.46 24-31 224 55 0 1 12 481.0 554 346 292 243 346 90 16 40 .291 45 54 5 29 21



2023 Seton Hall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Hack, Devin 134 131 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Moss, Michael Callan 33 30 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ferri, Nick 16 14 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
46 Nicolosi, Alex 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
49 Cimpric, Richie 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Shine, Chris 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
39 Cinnella, Joe 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Groller, Aaron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Gillen, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
32 DiRado, Dom 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Ehly, Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Reich, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
41 Wentworth, Jack 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Kelsey, Carter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Clyde, Alex 390 345 41 4 .990 39 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pokrovsky, Staus 184 161 21 2 .989 0 23 7 .767 5 0
24 Hernandez, Jedier 281 251 26 4 .986 2 45 14 .763 3 0
1 Luders, Jonathan 190 83 104 3 .984 26 0 0 — 0 0
3 Murray, Oscar 110 103 5 2 .982 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Sylvester, Zack 149 57 89 3 .980 19 0 0 — 0 0
12 McNelly, Mark 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 D'Amico, Pat 171 81 84 6 .965 11 0 0 — 0 0
6 Viera, Max 189 72 110 7 .963 28 0 0 — 0 0
55 Gale, Will 71 64 2 5 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Frontera, Daniel 11 3 7 1 .909 0 11 3 .786 0 0
23 Allmer, Jay 10 4 5 1 .900 0 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Payero, Nick 18 5 11 2 .889 0 11 2 .846 0 0
22 Bisaccia, Nick 5 0 4 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hansen, Cole 6 0 4 2 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
45 Dowlen, Colin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 O'Neill, Brennan 12 4 2 6 .500 0 7 4 .636 0 0
27 Ciminiello, Michael 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Downing, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
51 Sheppard, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hoggard, Dane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2051 1445 554 52 .975 134 144 43 .770 8 0
Opponents 2042 1443 543 56 .973 98 188 29 .866 13 1


